NAME : DR. V. M. RAMESHA

**DESIGNATION:** Chairman & Assistant Professor

Department Of Studies And

Research In History

Email: vmramesh35@gmail.com

DATE OF BIRTH

Mobile: 9880903740

: 7<sup>th</sup> May 1975 **Office:**0821 - 2500078

**EDUCATION** : M.A., PH.D.

FIELD OF RESEARCH :Trade And Urbanization In Mysore And

SocioeconomicHistory Of Karnataka

**TEACHING EXPERIENCE**: 21 Years

**PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:** 11 Years

## **PROFESSIONAL RECOGNITION:**

 Chairman, Borad Of Studies (Post Graduate) Dos&R In History, Ksou.

- 2. Chairman, Borad Of Studies (Under Graduate) Dos&R In History, Ksou.
- 3. Member, Borad Of Studies, Post Graduate Studies, Dos&R In History, Gulbarag University.
- 4. Member Of Karnataka History Congress
- 5. Member Of South Indian History Congress
- 6. Member Of Indian History Congress

## **RESEARCH RECOGNITION:**

## **ACADEMIC / MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL BODIES:**

1. ICHR, Bengaluru

2. Mythic Society, Bengaluru

**AREAS OF INTEREST**: Social History

**RESEARCH INTEREST:** Socio- Economic History Of Karnataka

• Successfully Completed Karnataka state Govt. Project (7. 5 Lakhs)
Funded by Archives of Karnataka Bangalore.

